THE COUNTY AND	Washoe County		1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512	
* 7861	Legislation Details			
File #:	TMP-3676 Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Public Hearing	Status:	Miscellaneous	
File created:	11/13/2019	In control:	Community Services Departm	ent
On agenda:	12/10/2019	Final action:		
Title:	Public Hearing: Appeal of the September 5, 2019 denial by Washoe County Board of Adjustment of Administrative Permit Case Number WADMIN19-0014 for De La Montanya Winery. The proposed project seeks to allow for a winery use type on two parcels located at 16435 and 16445 Bordeaux Drive (APNs: 047-162-21; 047-162-19) which is in the Forest Area Plan, located outside of the Montreux neighborhood, adjacent to Mt. Rose Highway. The property is within a Low Density Suburban (LDS) regulatory zone. The winery will consist of a tasting room, and associated vineyards on 2 parcels totaling 2 acres. The permit would generally include (1) the sale and tasting of wine, (2) the production of wine, (3) crop production related to the associated vineyards, and (4) parking for customers and employees. The property owners and appellants are Dennis and Tina De La Montanya. The board may affirm, reverse or modify the decision of the Board of Adjustment. In doing so, the Board may remand the matter back to the Board of Adjustment with instructions, or may directly grant all or part of the appeal and approve the administrative permit. Community Services. (Commission District 2.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. BCC 12-10-19 - WADMIN19-0014 Appeal De La Montanya Winery, 2. BCC 12-10-19 - Attachment A - Appeal Application, 3. BCC 12-10-19 - Attachment B - BOA Action Order, 4. BCC 12-10-19 - Attachment C - BOA Minutes, 5. BCC 12-10-19 - Attachment D - BOA Staff Report, 6. BCC 12-10-19 - Attachment E - Conditions of Approval			
Date	Ver. Action By	Acti	on	Result